

BID-TABULATION SHEET

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division

2022/23 DOWNTOWN STREET PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS-ALLEY (5TH ST-6TH ST BETWEEN DUFF AVE TO DOUGLAS AVE)

NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2		Bidder3		Bidder4		Bidder5		Bidder6		Bidder7		Bidder8		Bidder9	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Division 1 - General																							
(Not Used)																							
Division 2 - Earthwork																							
2.1	Clearing and Grubbing	ls	1	500.00	\$500.00	1200	\$1,200.00	1000	\$1,000.00	2000	\$2,000.00	500	\$500.00	500	\$500.00	3500	\$3,500.00	3550	\$3,550.00	1550	\$1,550.00	2100	\$2,100.00
2.2	Topsoil, 8" Depth	cy	20	85.00	\$1,700.00	35	\$7,000.00	75	\$1,500.00	100	\$2,000.00	100	\$2,000.00	100	\$2,000.00	80	\$1,600.00	85	\$1,700.00	125	\$2,500.00	56	\$1,120.00
2.3	Excavation, Class 10, 6" Depth	cy	140.4	50.00	\$7,020.00	20	\$2,808.00	25	\$3,510.00	30	\$4,212.00	30	\$4,212.00	25	\$3,510.00	28	\$3,931.20	35	\$4,914.00	12	\$1,684.80	77	\$10,810.80
2.4	Subgrade Preparation, 12" Depth	sv	842.4	5.00	\$4,212.00	5	\$4,212.00	5	\$4,212.00	1	\$642.40	2	\$1,684.80	5	\$4,212.00	7	\$6,896.80	5.25	\$4,422.60	15	\$12,636.00	6	\$5,054.40
2.5	Special Backfill, 6" Depth	sv	842.4	15.00	\$12,636.00	7	\$5,896.80	9.3	\$7,834.32	16	\$13,478.40	20	\$16,848.00	15	\$12,636.00	28	\$23,587.20	17.05	\$14,362.92	11	\$9,266.40	17.5	\$14,742.00
Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling																							
(Not Used)																							
Division 4 - Sewers and Drains																							
(Not Used)																							
Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances																							
(Not Used)																							
Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer																							
(Not Used)																							
Division 7 - Streets and Related Work																							
7.1	Pavement PCC, 7" Depth	sv	842.4	75.00	\$63,180.00	60	\$50,544.00	71	\$58,810.40	81	\$68,234.40	76.5	\$64,443.60	70	\$58,968.00	78	\$65,707.20	95	\$80,028.00	102.3	\$86,177.52	100.86	\$84,964.46
7.2	Removal of Sidewalk/Shared Use Path/Driveway	sv	19.4	15.00	\$291.00	15	\$291.00	10	\$184.00	21	\$407.40	20	\$388.00	20	\$388.00	18	\$349.20	160	\$3,104.00	33	\$640.20	21	\$407.40
7.3	Sidewalk, PCC, 6" depth	sv	19.4	75.00	\$1,455.00	60	\$1,164.00	118	\$2,289.20	101	\$1,959.40	113	\$2,192.20	120	\$2,328.00	490	\$9,506.00	105	\$2,037.00	111.1	\$2,155.34	105	\$2,037.00
7.4	Pavement Removal	sv	825.3	15.00	\$12,379.50	15	\$12,379.50	12	\$9,903.60	10	\$8,253.00	15	\$12,379.50	12.5	\$10,316.25	8	\$6,602.40	16.5	\$13,617.45	27.5	\$22,695.75	21	\$17,331.90
7.5	Engineering Fabric/Geogrid Fabric	sv	165	3.50	\$577.50	7	\$1,155.00	6	\$890.00	5	\$825.00	4	\$660.00	5.5	\$907.50	4	\$660.00	9.05	\$1,493.25	3.5	\$577.50	7	\$1,155.00
Division 8 - Traffic Control																							
8.1	Temporary Traffic Control	ls	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	3500	\$3,500.00	5175	\$5,175.00	6000	\$6,000.00	1000	\$1,000.00	7500	\$7,500.00	5500	\$5,500.00	7500	\$7,500.00	6785	\$6,785.00	7200	\$7,200.00
8.2	Temporary Access Drive	ls	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	1200	\$1,200.00	817	\$817.00	2000	\$2,000.00	1000	\$1,000.00	10000	\$10,000.00	800	\$800.00	3550	\$3,550.00	1500	\$1,500.00	6300	\$6,300.00
Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping																							
9.1	Wattles	lf	50	3.50	\$175.00	2.2	\$110.00	10	\$500.00	5	\$250.00	2	\$100.00	25	\$1,250.00	6	\$300.00	11	\$550.00	8	\$400.00	5	\$250.00
9.2	Inlet Protection Device	ea	1	150.00	\$150.00	180	\$180.00	250	\$250.00	300	\$300.00	100	\$100.00	500	\$500.00	275	\$275.00	250	\$250.00	250	\$250.00	350	\$350.00
9.3	Inlet Protection Device, Maintenance	ea	1	50.00	\$50.00	150	\$150.00	100	\$100.00	50	\$50.00	20	\$20.00	250	\$250.00	250	\$250.00	100	\$100.00	50	\$50.00	70	\$70.00
9.4	Removal of Metal Railing	lf	92	2.00	\$184.00	3.5	\$322.00	15	\$1,380.00	20	\$1,840.00	5	\$460.00	25	\$2,300.00	10	\$920.00	14.87	\$1,368.04	11.5	\$1,058.00	14	\$1,288.00
Division 10 - Demolition																							
(Not Used)																							
Division 11 - Miscellaneous																							
11.1	Construction Survey/Staking	ls	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	4500	\$4,500.00	2400	\$2,400.00	3000	\$3,000.00	3400	\$3,400.00	7500	\$7,500.00	8500	\$8,500.00	3500	\$3,500.00	3360	\$3,360.00	3000	\$3,000.00
11.2	Monument Preservation or Replacement	ls	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00	1350	\$1,350.00	2050	\$2,050.00	1000	\$1,000.00	2100	\$2,100.00	2500	\$2,500.00	2500	\$2,500.00	1000	\$1,000.00	2086	\$2,086.00	1200	\$1,200.00
11.3	Mobilization	ls	1	10000.00	\$10,000.00	8000	\$8,000.00	21082	\$21,082.00	8485	\$8,485.00	21000	\$21,000.00	15000	\$15,000.00	5000	\$5,000.00	14000	\$14,000.00	9450	\$9,450.00	6000	\$6,000.00
11.4	Concrete Without	ls	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00	1000	\$1,000.00	700	\$700.00	2000	\$2,000.00	500	\$500.00	1500	\$1,500.00	3000	\$3,000.00	700	\$700.00	1000	\$1,000.00	1050	\$1,050.00
11.5	Abandon Electric Vault Vent	ls	1	500.00	\$500.00	1200	\$1,200.00	1500	\$1,500.00	4000	\$4,000.00	1000	\$1,000.00	2500	\$2,500.00	2500	\$2,500.00	3000	\$3,000.00	1500	\$1,500.00	2500	\$2,500.00
11.6	Electric Vault Lid, 4'x4', 9" Depth	ea	1	1500.00	\$1,500.00	1200	\$1,200.00	2200	\$2,200.00	6000	\$6,000.00	1500	\$1,500.00	2500	\$2,500.00	3000	\$3,000.00	5000	\$5,000.00	2645	\$2,645.00	2800	\$2,800.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID						\$133,510.00	\$103,062.30	\$129,397.52	\$137,137.00	\$137,488.10	\$149,065.75	\$153,885.00	\$169,697.26	\$169,967.51	\$171,750.36								